

COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT

Tender No: T6/T-2009/2024 -C Date: 28/06/2024 (PRICE BID)

Name of Wok: "RECONSTRUCTION & REPAIR WORKS OF DAMAGED COMPOUND WALLS AT CISF BARRACK AND OTHER SURROUNDING AREAS UNDER CZCS".

SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Please Enter the Contractor Name							
Sl.No:		Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Demolishing brick work in cement mortar manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead all labour, tools equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	10.50	One Cubic Metre	1997.65	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Seven and Sixty Five Paise Only	20975.33	Rupees Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five and Thirty Two Paise Only
2	Centering and shuttering including strutting , propping etc. And removal of formwork for: Retainingwalls, returnwalls, walls (anythickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc. as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	One Square Metre	828.06	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Eight and Six Paise Only	4968.36	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight and Thirty Six Paise Only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level : d). 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) all labour, material, tools equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.50	One Cubic Metre	7868.38	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Eight and Thirty Eight Paise Only	11802.57	Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Two and Fifty Seven Paise Only
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (nonmodular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor V level in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar1:6 (1cement:6coarse sand) complete.Corrugated serrated adjustable ridges. all labour, tools equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	47.00	One Cubic Metre	10315.73	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen and Seventy Three Paise Only	484839.31	Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine and Thirty One Paise Only
5	Plastering with cement mortar 1:4 (1cement:4 fine sand)12mm thick including finishing, curing etc. including cost of all material, labour, tools, equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	450.00	One Square Metre	375.3	Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Five and Thirty Paise Only	168885.00	Rupees One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Five Only
6	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : Newwork (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm) as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. all labour, materials, tools equipments etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	570.00	One Square Metre	124.01	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Four and One Paise Only	70685.70	Rupees Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Five and Seventy Paise Only
	Total part A					762156.27	

Sl.No:		Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
BIDDERS QUOTING AREA							
				Departmental Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below
Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule					In Figures	In Words	
	Notes : 1. The Tenderer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3. Tenderers shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4. In case of discrepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail			762156.27			
" This is an Electronic Submission. No Need of Signature"							